
LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LMS: PM Only - Teak, Detroit, Country Village

BUS #: 241 BUS ROUTE #: 0010
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
LaBelle Middle School
LaBelle High School

LaBelle Youth Development Academy
A.M. P.M.

Departure Bus Stop Location Departure
LHS/LMS

6:12 1004 SR 29 S./Heritage Road 3:44
6:13 1006 16225 SR 29S. Palm & Pine Trailer Park 3:42
6:15 1008 130 CR 830A/Navarros 3:40
6:16 1010 438 CR 830A 3:39
6:17 1012 1400 CR 830A/Barnett-Partin Plants 3:38
6:18 1014 1411 CR 830A/Hernandez 3:37
6:19 1016 1980 CR 830A/Cayente 3:36
6:21 1018 CR 830 Turnaround 3:31
**** 1019 CR 830/Mark White Road ****
6:22 1020 3974 CR 830/White 3:32
6:23 1022 3620 CR 830/Soto 3:33
6:24 1024 3480 CR 830/Yzaguirre 3:34
6:25 1026 3038 CR 830/Rodriguez 3:29
6:27 1022 2420 CR 830/Crawford 3:27
6:29 1024 CR 830/ N. Willis Ranch Road 3:25
6:30 1026 CR 830/Felda Mall 3:23
6:28 1028 370 Church Road 3:12
6:29 1030 455 Church Road/R. Taylor Turnaround 3:13
6:30 1032 205 Church Road 3:14
6:31 1034 SR 29 S./Triple C Lane 3:16
6:33 1036 242 Morris Taylor Road/T. Taylor Drive 3:18
6:34 1038 401 Morris Taylor Road 3:19
6:36 1040 13820 SR 29S. 3:10
6:38 1042 SR 29S./Tanner Rd. 3:09
6:48 1044 5645 SR 29 S. 2:59
6:50 1046 SR 29 S./Sam's Lane 2:58
6:55 1048 250 Helms Road 2:54
6:56 1050 620 Helms Road 2:53

Bus #209 1052 N.E. Eucalyptus/Teak (LMS P.M. Only) 2:31
Bus #209 1054 N.W. Eucalyptus/N. Detroit (LMS P.M. Only) 2:32
Bus #209 1056 N.W. Eucalyptus/Country Village (LMS P.M. Only) 2:34
Bus #209 1058 N.W. Eucalyptus/S. Detroit (LMS P.M. Only) 2:35

7:05 1060 LaBelle Middle School 2:17
7:10 1062 LaBelle High School 2:40
7:20 1064 LaBelle Youth Development Academy Bus #246

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: Felda Area, Helms Road, LYDA: Felda

Lupe Rodriguez

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

COES: Tanglewood; PM Only - Kid City/First Baptist,/Rising Star

UES/COES: PM Only - Big Smiles, Marroquin Learning Center

BUS #: 249 BUS ROUTE #: 0011
Page 1

DRIVER:
NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: UES
Second Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: UES
6:32 1102 1260 Mark White Road 4:32
6:33 1104 CR 830/Mark White Road 4:31
6:34 1106 3864 CR 830/Asbel 4:30
6:35 1108 3520 CR 830/Purvis 4:29
**** 1110 3480 CR 830/Yzagyuirre ****
6:37 1112 3038 CR 830/Rodriguez Stop 4:28
6:38 1114 1980 CR 830A/Cayente 4:20
**** 1116 1655 CR 830A ****
6:40 1118 1400 CR 830A/Barnett-Partin Plants 4:21
6:41 1120 438 CR 830A 4:22
6:44 1122 16225 SR 29 S. Palm & Pines/Donna Ct. 4:23
6:47 1124 130 CR 830A/Navarros Drive 4:25
6:50 1126 2525 CR 830 4:19
6:51 1128 2420 CR 830 4:18
6:53 1130 1882 Weatherbee Curve 4:17
6:54 1132 1333 CR 830/Rodriguez 4:16
6:55 1134 CR 830/North Willis Ranch Road 4:15
6:56 1136 CR 830/14985 SR 29 S./Felda Mall Stop 4:14
6:59 1138 380 Church Road 4:04
7:00 1140 455 Church Road/R. Taylor Turnaround 4:05
7:01 1142 205 Church Road 4:06
7:03 1144 SR 29 S./Triple C Lane 4:08
7:04 1146 242 Morris Taylor Road/T. Taylor Drive 4:10
7:05 1148 401 Morris Taylor Road 4:11
7:08 1150 13820 SR 29 S. 4:03
7:09 1152 SR 29 S./Tanner Road 4:02
**** 1154 8680 SR 29 S./Duda Camp ****
7:15 1156 SR 29/Sears Road 3:55
7:22 1158 B Road/Keel Road Turnaround 3:50
7:24 1160 600 B Road 3:51
**** 1162 3439 SR 29 S./Big Smiles Daycare Turnaround (PM Only) 3:48
7:28 1164 250 Helms Road 3:46
7:29 1166 620 Helms Road 3:45
7:30 1168 610 Wilson Road 3:43
7:31 1170 240 Wilson Road 3:42
**** 1172 SR 29 S./Marroquin Learning Center (PM Only UES/COES) 3:40
7:38 1174 Upthegrove Elementary School - Teacher Shuttle to COES A.M. 3:20

See Page 2

General Area Served: UES: Felda Area; Duda Camp; Sears, B, Helms, Wilson Roads

Mrs. Amanda McCulley

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

COES: Tanglewood; PM Only - Kid City/First Baptist,/Rising Star

UES/COES: PM Only - Big Smiles, Marroquin Learning Center

BUS #: 249 BUS ROUTE #: 0011
Page 2

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: UES
Second Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Second Run: COES

7:48 1176 Collingswood/Tanglewood 3:10
**** 1178 21 N. Riverview/Kid City Daycare (PM Only) 3:15
**** 1180 First Baptist Church/Rising Star Daycare (PM Only) 3:18
**** 1172 Luckey St./Marroquin Learning Center (PM Only UES/COES) 3:40
7:52 1182 Country Oaks Elementary School - Teachers Shuttle to UES 3:00

Third Run: ELP (PM ONLY)

Compound 2:00
Upthegrove Elementary School 2:30
LaBelle Elementary School 2:35
Country Oaks Elementary School 2:40

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: UES: Felda Area; Duda Camp; Sears, B, Helms, Wilson Roads

Mrs. Amanda McCulley

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LYDA: SR 29 S.

BUS #: 250 BUS ROUTE #: 0012
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

LaBelle Middle School
LaBelle High School

LaBelle Youth Development Academy
A.M. P.M.

Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

1202 430 F Road
5:57 1204 10715 CR 832/Keri Work Center 4:00
6:18 1206 8680 SR 29 S. (Duda Camp) 3:37
**** 1208 SR 29 S./Sears Road ****
6:26 1210 235 G Road 3:31
6:28 1212 6535 SR 29 S./Rosario 3:30
6:29 1214 SR 29 S./F Road 3:29
6:31 1216 5913 Spencer Road 3:28
6:33 1218 70 E Road 3:26
6:35 1220 5419 SR 29 S. 3:24
**** 1222 SR 29 S./C Road ****
6:37 1224 4479 SR 29 S. 3:22
6:40 1226 840 B Road/Keel Turnaround 3:16
6:41 1228 600 B Road 3:18
**** 1230 4065 SR 29 S./Cavasos 3:12
**** 1232 120 Wilson Road 3:07
**** 1234 240 Wilson Road ****
6:46 1236 610 Wilson Road 3:06
6:55 1238 S. Raintree/N.E.Somerset (LHS/LMS) 2:50
**** 1240 S. Raintree/S.E. Somerset (LHS/LMS) ****
6:56 1242 S. Raintree/Dartmouth (LHS/LMS) 2:51
**** 1244 S. Raintree/Brazil (LHS/LMS) ****
6:58 1246 S. Raintree/S.E. Carnation (LHS/LMS) 2:53
6:59 1248 S. Raintree/N.E. Carnation (LHS Only) 2:54

LMS ONLY
Bus #226 1250 Primrose/Royal Circle (LMS Only) 2:26
Bus #226 1252 Primrose/Malibu Dr. (LMS Only) ****
Bus #226 1254 Primrose/Vega Ct. (LMS Only) 2:28
Bus #226 1256 Primrose/Sherwood Circle (LMS Only) 2:29
Bus #226 1258 Primrose/Delta (LMS Only) 2:30
Bus #226 1260 Forewind/Moss (LMS Only) 2:32

7:02 1262 LaBelle Middle School - LMS to LHS Teachers Shuttle 2:17
7:09 1264 LaBelle High School - LHS to LMS Teachers Shuttle - PM Only 2:45
7:17 1266 LaBelle Youth Development Academy Bus # 246

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: SR 29 S., Keri, Duda Camp, G Rd., F Rd., B Rd., Wilson, N.E. Pt.LaBelle

Mrs. Montes

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

General Area Served: LMS/LHS -A Rd., Greentree Hwy 29/TangerineLMS/LHS: A Rd, Greentree, LHS -SR 29 S./Tangerine
COES: Teacher Shuttle, Healing Waters, Sunflower, Oak Haven
LYDA: A Road

BUS #: 217 BUS ROUTE #: 0013

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LMS/LHS
Second Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS/LHS

6:35 1302 SR 29 S./Tangerine Street (LHS ONLY) 2:55
6:38 1304 40 Greentree Drive 2:57
6:45 1306 335 A Road 3:01
6:46 1308 705 A Road/Vela 3:02
6:47 1310 1291 A Road/Davis 3:03
6:48 1312 1523 A Road/Vasquez Turnaround 3:04
6:50 1314 A Road/Dustin 3:06
6:52 1316 A Road/RCMA 3:00
**** 1318 1522 SR 29 S./Howard Drive 2:56
7:05 1320 LaBelle Middle School 2:17
7:11 1322 LaBelle High School (COES Teachers Shuttle) 2:40
7:18 1324 LaBelle Youth Development Academy ****

Second Run: COES

7:11 1330 LaBelle High School - COES Teacher Shuttle 3:40
**** 1334 3373 Dellwood Terrace (Rising Star Jr.) - PM Only 3:33

Bus #209 1336 N.W. Raintree/Keystone 3:35
Bus #209 1338 N.W. Raintree/Kumquat 3:36

7:25 1340 3102 SR 80 E. (Old Healing Waters Church) 3:26
**** 1342 Birchwood/Oak Haven ****
7:28 1344 E. Sunflower/N.E.Albany 3:29
7:29 1346 E. Sunflower/S.E. Albany 3:30
7:33 1348 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:15

Route Subject to Change

Mr. McKenzie

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: 226 BUS ROUTE #: 0014
DRIVER: Page 1

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LHS/LMS

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

LMS/LHS

6:25 1402 300 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1404 405 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1406 490 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1408 750 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1410 950 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1412 1105 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1414 1305 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1416 1457 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1418 1555 Evans Road (LHS) ****
6:27 1420 1680 Evans Road (LHS) 3:16
**** 1422 1915 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1424 2255 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1426 2365 Evans Road (LHS) ****
**** 1428 2525 Evans Road (LHS) 3:14
6:28 1430 2710 Evans/Perkins Slaughter House Turnaround (LHS) 3:15
6:29 1432 3150 Fussell Grade (LHS) 3:13
**** 1434 2380 Case Road (LHS) 3:12
**** 1436 2320 Case Road (LHS) ****
**** 1438 2143 Case Road (LHS) ****
**** 1440 2015 Case Road (LHS) ****
6:30 1441 1805 Case Road (LHS) 3:11
6:31 1442 1685 Case Road (LHS) 3:10
6:32 1444 1510 Case Road (LHS) 3:09
6:33 1446 1380 Case Road (LHS) 3:08
**** 1448 1280 Case Road (LHS) ****
**** 1450 1135 Case Road (LHS) ****
**** 1452 830 Case Road (LHS) ****
6:34 1454 486 Case Road (LHS) 3:07
**** 1456 400 Case Road (LHS) ****
6:35 1458 239 Case Road (LHS) 3:06

LMS LHS
6:40 1460 S.W. Eucalyptus/W. Briarwood Circle (LMS/LHS) 2:30 3:00
6:41 1462 S.W. Eucalyptus/E. Briarwood Circle (LMS/LHS) 2:31 2:59
6:42 1464 S.W. Eucalyptus/N.W.Beechwood (LMS/LHS) 2:32 2:58
6:43 1466 S.W. Eucalyptus/N. Beechwood Circle (LMS/LHS) 2:33 2:57
6:44 1468 S.W. Eucalyptus/S. Beechwood (LMS/LHS) 2:34 2:56
6:45 1470 S.W. Eucalyptus/S.E. Beechwood (LMS/LHS) 2:35 2:55
6:46 1472 S.E. Eucalyptus/S.W. Peachtree (LMS/LHS) 2:36 2:54
6:47 1474 S.E. Eucalyptus/W. Hummingbird (LMS/LHS) 2:37 ****
6:48 1476 S.E. Eucalyptus/E. Hummingbird (LMS/LHS) 2:38 2:53

General Area Served: LMS/LHS Felda; LHS Case/Evans Rd.; LMS/LHS: Wilson Rd., S.W. Pt. LaBelle

TBA

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: 226 BUS ROUTE #: 0014
Page 2

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

LHS/LMS

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

cont'd.
LMS LHS

6:49 1478 S.E. Eucalyptus/Tradewinds (LMS/LHS) ***** 2:52
6:50 1480 S.E. Eucalyptus/S.E. Tradewinds Circle (LMS/LHS) 2:39 2:51
6:51 1482 S.E. Eucalyptus/S.E. Tradewinds (LMS/LHS) 2:40 2:50
6:52 1484 S.E. Eucalyptus/N.E.. Tradewinds (LMS/LHS) 2:41 2:49
6:52 1240 N.W. Raintree/Keystone 2:36 2:52
6:53 1242 Fourwinds/Moss 2:34 2:54
6:54 1244 Primrose/Delta 2:32 2:56
6:55 1246 Primrose/Sherwood Circle 2:31 2:57
6:56 1248 Primrose/Sandlewood 2:30 2:58
6:57 1250 Primrose/Vega Ct. 2:29 2:59
6:58 1252 Primrose/Life Circle 2:28 3:00
6:59 1254 Primrose/Royal Circle 2:27 3:01
**** 1488 Raintree/Primrose (LHS AM Only) Bus #235
6:59 1490 N.E. Raintree/Malibu (LHS AM Only) Bus #235
7:00 1492 N.E. Raintree/Oakleaf Circle (LHS AM Only) Bus #235
7:01 1494 N.E. Raintree/Buttercup (LHS AM Only) Bus #235
7:02 1496 Mira Verde (LHS AM Only) Bus #235
7:09 1498 LaBelle High School 2:44
**** 1499 LaBelle Youth Development Academy Bus #211

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS/LHS Felda; LHS Case/ Evans Rd.; LMS/LHS: Wilson Rd., S.W. Pt. LaBelle

TBA

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

UES: Case Road/Evans Road, E Road, Spencer Road

BUS #: 236 BUS ROUTE #: 0015
Page 1

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LMS

Second Run: UES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS

6:16 1501 239 Case Road 2:40
6:17 1502 291 Case Road 2:41
**** 1504 420 Case Road ****
**** 1505 780 Case Road 2:42
6:18 1507 1015 Case Road 2:43
**** 1509 1135 Case Road ****
6:20 1510 1280 Case Road 2:44
6:21 1512 1380 Case Road 2:45
6:22 1514 1510 Case Road 2:46
6:23 1515 1625 Case Road 2:47
6:24 1516 1685 Case Road 2:48
6:25 1517 1745 Case Road 2:49
**** 1519 2015 Case Road ****
**** 1520 2143 Case Road ****
**** 1522 2380 Case Road ****
6:27 1523 3150 Fussell Grade 2:51
**** 1524 2525 Evans Road ****
**** 1526 2710 Evans Road/Perkins Slaughter House Turnaround ****
6:29 1528 2430 Evans Road 2:52
6:30 1529 2370 Evans Road 2:53
**** 1531 2085 Evans Road ****
**** 1533 1915 Evans Road ****
**** 1535 1680 Evans Road ****
6:32 1536 1560 Evans Road 2:55
**** 1537 1457 Evans Road ****
6:33 1538 1425 Evans Road 2:56
**** 1540 1105 Evans Road ****
**** 1541 950 Evans Road ****
**** 1542 840 Evans Road ****
**** 1543 740 Evans Road ****
**** 1544 490 Evans Road ****
**** 1545 405 Evans Road ****
**** 1546 270 Evans Road ****
6:45 1548 N.E. Eucalyptus/S. Sunflower (LMS ONLY) 2:31
6:47 1549 N.E. Eucalyptus/N. Sunflower (LMS ONLY) 2:30
6:55 1550 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Route Subject to Change
See Page 2

General Area Served: LMS: Case Road/Evans Road, Sunflower Circle

Debra Bright

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

UES - Case Road/Evans Road, E Road, Spencer Road

BUS #: 236 BUS ROUTE #: 0015
Page 2

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LMS

Second Run: UES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Second Run: UES
7:10 1552 5915 Spencer Road 3:25
7:12 1554 70 E Road 3:27
7:13 1556 205 Evans Road 3:29
**** 1557 490 Evans Road ****
**** 1558 650 Evans Road ****
**** 1559 757 Evans Road ****
7:15 1560 915 Evans Road 3:31
7:16 1561 1030 Evans Road 3:32
7:17 1562 1105 Evans Road 3:33
**** 1563 1305 Evans Road ****
7:18 1565 1560 Evans Road 3:34
7:19 1566 1680 Evans Road 3:35
**** 1568 1915 Evans Road ****
7:20 1569 2130 Evans Road 3:36
7:21 1571 2305 Evans Road 3:37
7:23 1573 2430 Evans Road 3:39
7:24 1574 2525 Evans Road 3:40
7:25 1575 2635 Evans Road 3:41
7:26 1576 2710 Evans Road/Perkins Slaughter House Turnaround 3:42
**** 1577 2570 Evans Road ****
7:28 1578 3150 Fussell Grade 3:44
**** 1579 2380 Case Road ****
**** 1580 2140 Case Road ****
**** 1581 2015 Case Road 3:46
**** 1582 1865 Case Road ****
7:30 1583 1750 Case Road 3:47
7:31 1584 1685 Case Road 3:48
**** 1585 1630 Case Road ****
7:33 1586 1510 Case Road 3:50
**** 1588 1380 Case Road ****
7:35 1589 1280 Case Road 3:52
**** 1590 1015 Case Road ****
**** 1591 960 Case Road ****
**** 1592 830 Case Road ****
7:39 1593 780 Case Road 3:56
**** 1594 420 Case Road ****
7:41 1595 291 Case Road 3:58
7:46 1597 Upthegrove Elementary School 3:05

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS - Case Road/Evans Road, Sunflower Circle

Debra Bright

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LES: Comanche; Belmont; Daycares PM Only: Kid City,

First Baptist, Rising Star

Citrus, Maddox

BUS #: 223 BUS ROUTE #: 0016
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LMS

Second Run: LHS
Third Run & Fourth Runs: LES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS
6:25 1602 Cowboy Way/Anvil Circle 2:28
6:28 1604 Cowboy Way/Citrus 2:32
6:29 1606 Cowboy Way/Maddox 2:33
6:31 1608 Cowboy Way/Lillian (AM Only) Bus #206
**** 1610 Cowboy Way/Airport (PM Only) 2:40
6:41 1612 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Second Run: LHS
6:47 1620 Cowboy Way/Anvil Circle 2:57
**** 1622 Cowboy Way/Airport (PM Only) 2:59
6:49 1624 Cowboy Way/Jaycee Lions Drive 3:04
6:50 1626 Cowboy Way/Maddox 3:06
6:54 1628 Cowboy Way/Carlyle 3:08
7:00 1630 LaBelle High School 2:45

Third Run: LES
***** 1640 21 N. Riverview/Kid's City Daycare (PM Only) 3:33
7:12 1642 1072 CR 78 3:38
7:13 1644 Comanche/Mohawk 3:39
7:15 1646 Comanche/Chickasaw 3:40
7:17 1648 Comanche/Choctaw 3:41
***** 1650 First Baptist Church/Rising Star Daycares (PM Only) 3:47
7:20 1652 Hall/Howe Street 3:30
7:23 1654 Belmont/2nd Street 3:30
7:24 1656 Belmont/4th Street 3:29
7:25 1658 Belmont/5th Street 3:28
7:26 1660 Belmont/6th Street 3:27
7:27 1662 Palmdale/Christopher Ct. 3:26
7:28 1664 Palmdale/Kara Lynn Ct. 3:25
7:30 1668 LaBelle Elementary School 3:20

Fourth Run: LES
7:36 1680 Citrus/S. Pamona 3:09
7:37 1682 Citrus/N. Pamona 3:10
7:39 1686 Maddox/Baywood 3:12
7:40 1688 Maddox/Sabal Palm 3:13
7:43 1692 LaBelle Elementary School 3:00

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: Cowboy Way; LES: Comanche, Town Area

Nora Knespler

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LHS: N. LaBelle

COES: N. LaBelle

BUS #: 210 BUS ROUTE #: 0017

DRIVER:
NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LMS
Second Run: LHS
Third Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS

6:23 1704 Cowboy Way/Jaycee Lions Drive 2:30
6:25 1706 Palmetto/Hull 2:32
6:26 1708 Favor/Garden 2:33
6:28 1710 Wallen/Orange Street 2:35
6:30 1712 Favor/Carlyle 2:37
6:40 1716 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Second Run: LHS

6:51 1720 SR 29 N./Riverbend Drive 2:59
6:52 1722 SR 29 N./Patton Road 3:00
6:53 1724 595 Nobles Ave. 3:01
6:54 1726 Nobles Road/Avalon 3:02
6:55 1728 Nobles Road /Ross 3:03
6:57 1730 Nobles Road/Muriel 3:04
6:58 1732 Nobles Road/Choctaw 3:05
6:59 1734 Nobles Road/Shawnee 3:06
7:01 1736 Comanche/Mohawk 3:08
7:03 1738 383 CR 78 3:10
7:15 1748 LaBelle High School 2:45

Third Run: COES

7:32 1760 Nobles Road/Choctaw 3:36
7:33 1762 Nobles Road/Chickasaw 3:37
7:34 1764 Nobles Road/Apache 3:38
7:36 1766 Cherokee/Mohawk 3:40
7:48 1780 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:20

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS: Jaycee Lions, Hull, Favor, Wallen

Mrs. Deleon

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LES: Tropicana, MLK; P.M. Only - LMS/LHS/COES/YMCA Shuttles

LES: Lillian/Barbara/Orange/ Palmetto

BUS #: 206 BUS ROUTE #:0018
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LMS/LHS
Second Run: LES
Third Run: LES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS/LHS LMS LHS

6:46 1802 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Caloosahatchee 2:37 3:00
6:47 1804 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Kissimmee 2:38 3:01
6:48 1806 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Lincoln 2:39 3:02
6:50 1808 Cowboy Way/Lillian Street (LHS ONLY) 3:03

Bus #223 1810 Cowboy Way/Lillian Street (LMS PM ONLY) 2:40 ****
6:51 1812 Cowboy Way/Ute (LHS Only) 3:04
**** 1814 LaBelle Elementary School Circle (LMS/LHS Teacher Shuttle PM Only) 2:41 3:05
7:00 1816 LaBelle Middle School 2:17
7:08 1818 LaBelle High School 2:47

Second Run: LES

7:20 1824 Cowboy Way/Tropicana 3:34
7:24 1826 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Seminole 3:37
7:25 1828 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Lincoln 3:38

Bus #246 1830 Country Oaks Elementary (Teacher Shuttle/YMCA PM Only) 3:45
Bus #246 1832 LaBelle Middle School (Teacher Shuttle PM Only) 3:51

**** 1834 3373 Dellwood Terrace (Rising Star Jr. PM Only) 3:53
Bus #246 1836 LaBelle High School (Teacher Shuttle PM Only) 3:55

**** 1838 LaBelle Bus Compound (Teacher Shuttle PM Only) 3:56
7:30 1840 LaBelle Elementary School 3:25

Third Run: LES

7:34 1850 1125 Lillian Street 3:12
7:35 1852 1210 Lillian Street 3:13
7:36 1854 1215 Barbara Street 3:15
7:38 1856 1050 Barbara Street 3:17
7:40 1858 Orange/Ute 3:19
7:41 1860 Orange/Pine 3:20
7:42 1862 Palmetto/Hull 3:22
7:45 1864 LaBelle Elementary School 3:05

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: MLK Blvd.; LHS: Cowboy Way/Lillian, Cowboy Way/Ute

Richard West

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LHS/LMS: Ft. Denaud, Captain Hendry Drive

LES/UES: SR 80, Ft. Denaud, Captain Hendry Drive, MLK

BUS #: 246 BUS ROUTE #: 0019
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

LHS/LMS/LES/UES
LHS/LMS/LES - UES/Zoned for CR 78 & Captain Hendry Only

LaBelle Youth Development Academy

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

6:05 1902 2452 SR 80/Burchard (LMS-LHS-LES) 3:52
6:13 1904 1890 Phillips Road/Brookins (LMS-LHS-LES) 3:57
6:14 1906 2150 Phillips Road/Gonzalez (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:56
6:15 1908 2380 Phillips Road/Durrance (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:55
6:16 1910 2680 Phillips Road (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:54
**** 1912 SR 80/Murray Road (LHS-LMS-LES) ****
6:24 1914 SR 80/Townsend Canal (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:43
6:25 1916 6755 SR 80/Holt (LMS-LHS-LES) 3:44
6:26 1918 SR 80/Double J Acres (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:45
6:27 1920 5395 SR 80/Duke (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:46
6:28 1922 5221 SR 80/Castaneda (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:47
6:29 1924 4897 SR 80/Chance (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:48
6:30 1926 4763 SR 80 (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:49
6:33 1928 Ft. Denaud Road/River Blossom (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:35
6:35 1930 5530 Fort Denaud Road (LMS-LHS-UES) 3:34
6:36 1932 4888 Fort Denaud Road (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:33
**** 1934 Ft. Denaud Road/Murray Road (LHS-LMS-UES) ****
6:38 1936 2129 Ft. Denaud Road (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:31
6:40 1938 Ft. Denaud Road/Hogan (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:30
**** 1940 1875 Ft. Denaud Road /Burchard (LHS-LMS-LES) ****
6:42 1942 Ft. Denaud Road/Wood Drive (LHS-LMS-LES) 3:29
6:43 1944 Ft. Denaud Road/Rope Bend Drive (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:28
6:44 1946 Captain Hendry Drive/Harbor (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:25
6:47 1948 1160 Captain Hendry Drive (LHS-LMS-UES) 3:26
6:51 1950 Garden/Favor Street (LHS ONLY) 2:54
7:03 1952 LaBelle Middle School (Teacher Shuttle to LES/UES AM Only) 2:17
7:10 1954 LaBelle High School (Teacher Shuttle to LES/UES AM Only) 2:40
**** 1956 Country Oaks Elementary (Teacher Shuttle to LES/UES AM Only) ****
**** 1958 21 N. Riverview /Kid City Daycare (UES PM Only) 3:14
7:21 1960 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Caloosahatchee (UES) 3:17
7:22 1962 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Swannee (UES) 3:18
7:30 1964 LaBelle Elementary School 3:23
7:40 1966 Upthegrove Elementary School 3:05
**** 1968 LaBelle Youth Development Academy 1:45

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: Phillips Rd., SR 80, Wood Dr. (Garden/Favor Street - LHS ONLY)

Mrs. Denise Brookins

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LES: Greentree, Tangerine/Garden, Marroquin/Big Smiles Daycare P.M.

LMS/LHS: Teachers Shuttle to UES - PM Only

BUS #: 252 BUS ROUTE #: 0020

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LHS/LMS
Second Run: LES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LHS/LMS
LMS LHS

6:33 2002 Palmdale/Kathryn 2:40 3:14
6:34 2004 Belmont/6th 2:39 3:13
6:36 2006 Belmont/2nd 2:38 3:12
6:37 2008 Aqua Isles/Shady Oaks Lane 3:09
6:40 2010 Fraser/Florida 2:37 3:06
6:42 2012 Fraser/College AM - Curry Road PM - LHS/LMS Teachers Shuttle PM 2:36 3:04
6:46 2014 Ft. Thompson/Riverview 2:33 3:02
6:48 2016 Elm/Oklahoma 2:32 3:01
6:55 2018 3102 E. SR 80 (Old Welcome Center) 2:58
6:57 2020 Birchwood/Oak Haven 2:56
6:58 2022 N.W. Raintree/Kumquat Circle-AM Only (PM LMS #245 LHS #235) #245 #235
7:03 2024 LaBelle Middle School 2:17
7:10 2026 LaBelle High School 2:48

Second Run: LES

7:18 2030 Cowboy Way/Anvil Circle 3:47
**** 2032 Luckey St./Marroquin Learning Center (PM Only) 3:29
**** 2034 3439 SR 29 S./Big Smiles (PM Only) 3:40
7:22 2036 40 Greentree Drive 3:34
7:26 2038 Tangerine/Garden 3:25
7:30 2040 LaBelle Elementary School 3:15

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: Town Area

Maria Cruz

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: 245 BUS ROUTE #: 0021
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
LHS/LMS

LaBelle Youth Development Academy
A.M. P.M.

Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

5:55 2104 3970 CR 78 W. ****
**** 2106 5736 CR 78 W. 3:43
6:00 2108 CR 78 W./Scott Road ****
**** 2110 CR 78 W./Wendy Road ****
**** 2112 CR 78 W./County Line Turnaround ****
**** 2114 7671 CR 78 W./Holt - (PM Only) 3:54
**** 2116 6369 CR 78 W. 3:49
6:08 2118 475 Kirby Thompson Road Turnaround 3:55
6:14 2120 5930 Kirby Road 3:45
6:19 2122 CR 78 W./Jack's Branch Road 3:42
6:20 2124 515 Trader Road 3:25
6:23 2126 Trader/Ft. Simmons 3:26
6:24 2128 Trader/Ft. Adams 3:27
6:25 2130 Trader/Ft. Keis 3:28
6:26 2132 Trader/Ft. Center 3:29
6:27 2134 4551 Ft. Center 3:30
**** 2136 4147 Ft. Center ****
6:28 2138 Bonneville/N. Ft. Keis 3:31
6:29 2140 Bonneville/Ft. Adams 3:32
6:30 2142 Bonneville/Ft. Simmons 3:33
6:31 2144 3945 N. River Road 3:34
6:32 2146 3540 N. River Road 3:35
6:33 2148 Niles/Ft. Simmons 3:36
6:34 2150 Niles/Ft. Adams 3:37
6:35 2152 3546 Ft. Keis/Jones 3:38
6:36 2154 3790 Ft. Keis/Schaeffer 3:39
6:37 2156 1168 Bonneville 3:40
**** 2158 1355 Bonneville ****
6:39 2160 3570 CR 78 3:23
6:40 2162 Shell Lane/Mercer Way 3:22
**** 2164 2425 CR 78 W./English ****
6:43 2166 2330 CR 78 W. - (LHS Only) 3:19
6:44 2168 2288 CR W./Oak Hammock - (LHS Only) 3:17
6:46 2170 2458 Bee Branch Lakes Drive 3:15
**** 2172 2701 Bee Branch Lakes Drive ****
6:47 2174 2260 CR 78 W./Gregory 3:14
6:48 2176 383 CR 78 W. - (LMS AM Only) Bus #228

Bus #251 2178 N.E. Raintree/Malibu - (LMS PM Only) 2:28
Bus #251 2180 N.E. Raintree/Buttercup - (LMS PM Only) 2:29
Bus #252 2182 N.E. Raintree/Kumquat - (LMS PM Only) 2:30
Bus #251 2184 N.E.Raintree/Keystone - (LMS PM Only) 2:31

7:08 2186 LaBelle Middle School 2:17
7:14 2188 LaBelle High School 2:40
**** 2190 LaBelle Youth Development Academy ****

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: CR 78 N. LaBelle, Ft. Denaud Acres

Ms. Coley

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

General Area Served: LES: CR 78 W., Ft. Denaud Acres, Caloosa Estates

Teacher Shuttles: LES to COES AM - COES to LES - PM

LHS: PM Only - N.E. Port LaBelle, Mira Verde Detriot, Country Village

BUS #: 235 BUS ROUTE #: 0022
DRIVER: Page 1

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LES

Second Run: LHS

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LES

6:47 2202 CR 78 W./Scott Road 4:10
**** 2204 CR 78 W./Wendy Road ****
**** 2206 7671 CR 78 W./Holt ****
**** 2208 CR 78 W./Riverside Retreat ****
6:54 2210 5930 Kirby Road 4:02
**** 2214 4749 CR 78 W./Jack's Branch ****
6:59 2216 520 Trader 3:42
7:00 2218 Trader/Ft. Simmons 3:43
7:01 2220 Trader/Ft. Adams 3:44
7:02 2222 Trader/Ft. Keis 3:45
**** 2224 4620 Ft. Center ****
**** 2226 4447 Ft. Center ****
**** 2228 4147 Ft. Center ****
7:04 2230 Bonneville/N. Ft. Keis 3:48
7:05 2232 Bonneville/Ft. Adams 3:49
7:06 2234 Bonneville/ Ft. Simmons 3:50
**** 2236 3945 Old N. River Road ****
7:08 2238 3600 Old N. River Road 3:51
7:09 2240 Niles/Ft. Simmons 3:52
7:10 2242 Niles/Ft. Adams 3:53
**** 2244 3601 Ft. Keis ****
7:11 2246 3790 Ft. Keis/Schaeffer 3:55
7:12 2248 1355 Bonneville 3:57
7:16 2250 Shell Lane/Mercer Way 3:36
**** 2252 2425 CR 78 W./English ****
**** 2254 2330 CR 78 W. ****
7:20 2256 2290 CR 78 W./Oak Hammock 3:33
7:23 2258 2583 Bee Branch Lakes Drive 3:29
**** 2260 2260 CR 78 W./Gregory ****
7:27 2262 Howard Lane/Howard Road 3:25
**** 2264 690 Caloosa Estates ****
**** 2266 Caloosa Estates Lane ****
**** 2268 1275 CR 78 W. ****
7:40 2270 LaBelle Elementary School - LES Shuttle Students to COES 3:15
7:50 2272 Country Oaks Elementary - Out of Zone Students/Teacher Shuttle 3:00

Route Subject to Change
See Page 2

Mrs. Penny McNeill

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

Teacher Shuttles: LES to COES AM - COES to LES - PM

LHS: PM Only - N.E. Port LaBelle Mira Verde, Detriot, Country Village

BUS #: 235 BUS ROUTE #: 0022
DRIVER: Page 2

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LES

Second Run: LHS

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Second Run: Mon.-Tues. - Wed. PM ONLY

2274 Country Oaks Elementary School - LHS TA 2:05
2276 LaBelle Elementary School - LHS TA 2:15
2278 Florida Southwestern State College 2:20
2280 LaBelle High School 2:26

Third Run: LHS PM Only

**** 2280 LaBelle High School 2:40
**** 2281 LaBelle Middle School (LHS Shuttle to LMS) 2:47

Bus #226 2282 Raintree/Primrose (LHS PM Only) 2:48
Bus #226 2284 N.E. Raintree/Malibu (LHS PM Only) 2:49
Bus #226 2286 N.E Raintree/Oakleaf Circle (LHS PM Only) 2:50
Bus #226 2288 N.E. Raintree/Buttercup (LHS PM Only) 2:51
Bus #252 2290 Cedarwood/N.W. Raintree (LHS PM Only) 2:52
Bus #226 2292 Mira Verde (LHS PM Only) 2:53
Bus #209 2294 Collingswood/Tanglewood (LHS PM Only) 2:58
Bus #209 2296 N.W. Eucalyptus/N. Detroit (LHS PM Only) 2:59

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LES: CR 78 W, Ft. Denaud Acres, Caloosa Estates

Mrs. Penny McNeill

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

COES: Elm/Bennett, Seminole/Clay, Bryan & Broward

BUS #: 237 BUS ROUTE #: 0023

DRIVER:
NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LMS
Second Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS

6:33 2304 2260 CR 78 W./Gregory 2:47
6:34 2308 2288 CR 78 W./Oak Hammock 2:48
6:36 2312 2330 CR 78 W. 2:49
6:37 2316 2760 Old N. River Road 2:50
**** 2320 Caloosa Estates/Caloosa Lane 2:57
6:43 2324 Comanche/Mohawk 2:45
6:46 2328 Nobles Road/Muriel 2:41
6:47 2332 Nobles Road/Ross Road 2:40
6:49 2336 575 Nobles Road 2:38
6:50 2340 Thigpen/Carlotta 2:37
**** 2344 Kid City - PM Only 2:31
7:05 2348 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Second Run: COES

7:15 2350 4040 Cowboy Way/Bus Compound 3:53
7:17 2352 Cowboy Way/Anvil Circle 3:21
7:19 2354 Elm/Bennett 3:22
7:21 2356 Seminole/Clay 3:23
7:23 2358 Bryan/Clark 3:25
7:25 2360 Broward/Davis 3:26
7:26 2362 Broward/Clay 3:27
7:27 2364 Broward/Cypress 3:28
7:28 2366 Broward/Elm 3:29
7:29 2368 Broward/Riverview 3:30
7:30 2370 Bryan/Oak 3:32
7:31 2372 Bryan/Hickory 3:33
**** 2374 Bryan/Cypress 3:34
7:32 2376 Bryan/Calhoun 3:35
7:33 2378 Bryan/Clay 3:37
7:39 2380 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:10

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS: North LaBelle

Mr. Duda

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

UES - N. LaBelle, Ft. Thompson

BUS #: 228 BUS ROUTE #: 0024
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LHS/LMS
Second Run: UES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LHS/LMS

6:21 2402 CR 78 W./Brittney Lane (LHS Only) 2:59
6:22 2404 CR 78 W./Caloosa Terrace (LHS/LMS) 3:00
6:24 2406 CR 78 W./Cornelia (LHS/LMS) 3:01
6:25 2408 Howard Road/Everglades (LHS/LMS) 3:02
6:26 2410 Howard Road/Seminole (LHS/LMS) 3:03
6:27 2412 Seminole/Hollywood (LHS/LMS) 3:04
6:28 2414 Everglades/Hollywood (LHS/LMS) 3:05
6:31 2416 CR 78 W./Robb Road (LHS/LMS) 3:07
6:32 2418 CR 78 W. Caloosa Estates (LHS/LMS) 3:08
6:33 2420 1275 CR 78 W. (LHS/LMS) 3:09
6:35 2422 Kell Mill/Shadow Lane (LHS Only) 2:57

Bus #245 2424 383 CR 78 W. (LMS Only - PM ONLY) 3:11
6:50 2426 LaBelle Middle School (LMS Teacher Shuttle to LHS AM/PM) 2:17
6:58 2428 LaBelle High School 2:40

Second Run: UES

7:20 2430 1301 N. Bridge St./Church 3:30
7:21 2432 Whidden/Hedges 3:32
7:23 2434 Thigpen/Carlotta 3:34
7:24 2436 Thigpen/Marion 3:35
7:27 2438 *Nobles Road/Chickasaw 3:38
7:29 2440 Nobles Road/Muriel 3:40
7:30 2442 885 Nobles Road 3:41
7:31 2444 Nobles Road/Ross 3:42
7:32 2446 Nobles Road/Avalon 3:44
7:33 2448 641 Nobles Road 3:45
7:34 2450 SR 29 N./Buser 3:46
7:35 2452 Ft. Thompson/Missouri 3:51
7:36 2454 Ft. Thompson/Oak 3:52
**** 2456 Elm/Oklahoma ****
**** 2458 Oklahoma/Lee ****
7:40 2460 Upthegrove Elementary School 3:15

*Out of Zone Transfer Students
Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS/LMS: N. LaBelle

Jimmie Daniels

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: 251 COES: Pt. LaBelle Area 0025
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LMS - Second/Third Runs: COES

A.M. First Run: LMS P.M.
6:25 2502 120 CR 78 W. 2:34
6:26 2504 Kell Mill/Carter 2:36
6:28 2506 CR 78 W./Brittany Lane 2:38
6:30 2508 Nobles Road/Shawnee 2:40
6:31 2509 Nobles Road/Choctaw 2:41
6:33 2510 1730 Ivan Blvd. 2:43
6:34 2511 1490 Ivan Blvd 2:44
6:35 2512 1299 Ivan Blvd. 2:45
**** 2513 535 Whidden Road ****
6:36 2516 Whidden Road/Hedges 2:47
6:37 2518 1301 N. Bridge Street/Freedom Fellowship Church 2:48
6:38 2520 SR 29 N./Buser 2:49
6:46 2522 N.E.Raintree/Keystone (LMS) AM Only Bus #245
6:48 2524 N.E. Raintree/Buttercup (LMS) AM Only Bus #245
6:49 2526 N.E. Raintree/Malibu (LMS) AM Only Bus #245
6:52 2528 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Second Run: COES
6:54 2530 LMS to COES (Teachers Shuttle) 3:50
6:57 2532 Primrose/E. Mangrove 3:51
6:58 2534 Primrose/N. Royal Circle 3:52
6:59 2536 Primrose/Vega Ct. 3:53
7:00 2538 Primrose/Sandlewood Circle 3:54
7:01 2540 Primrose/E. Sherwood Circle 3:55
7:02 2542 Primrose/Delta Lane 3:56
7:03 2544 Fourwinds/Moss 3:57
7:05 2546 N.E. Raintree/E. Buttercup 3:58
7:06 2548 N.E. Raintree/Olive Circle 3:59
7:07 2550 Malibu Drive/E. Memory Circle 4:00
7:08 2552 S.E. Raintree/N.E. Carnation 3:49
7:09 2554 S.E. Raintree/Summer Drive 3:48
7:10 2556 S.E. Raintree/S. Carnation 3:47
7:11 2558 S.W. Raintree/Brazil 3:46
7:12 2560 S.W. Raintree/Dartmouth 3:45
7:13 2562 S.W. Raintree/E. Somerset 3:44
7:14 2564 S.W. Raintree/N.E. Somerset 3:43
7:15 2566 S.E. Eucalyptus/ N.E.Tradewinds 3:42
7:16 2568 S.E. Eucalyptus/ Tradewinds Circle 3:41
7:17 2570 S.E. Eucalyptus/S.E. Tradewinds 3:40
7:18 2572 S.E. Eucalyptus/ E. Hummingbird 3:39
7:19 2574 S.E. Eucalyptus/ W. Hummingbird 3:38
7:20 2576 S.E. Eucalyptus/S.W. Peachtree 3:37
7:21 2578 S.W. Eucalyptus/ S. Beechwood 3:35
7:22 2580 S.W. Eucalyptus/ Beechwood Circle 3:34
7:23 2582 S.W. Eucalyptus/ N.W. Beechwood Circle 3:33
7:24 2584 S.W. Eucalyptus/N.E. Beechwood Circle 3:32
7:25 2586 S.W. Eucalyptus/ E. Briarwood 3:31
7:26 2588 S.W. Eucalyptus/ W. Briarwood 3:30
7:30 2590 Country Oaks Elementary School See Page 2 3:20

General Area Served: LMS: N. LaBelle, Nobles Rd., Ivan/Alex, Whidden, Rd., N.E. Raintree

Jewel Blocker

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

COES: Pt. LaBelle Area

BUS #: 251 BUS ROUTE #: 0025

DRIVER: Page 2

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LMS
Second Run: COES

Third Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Third Run: COES

7:35 2591 4003 S.W. Edgewater 3:09
7:36 2592 S.W. Edgewater/W. Cascade 3:10
7:37 2593 S.E. Edgewater/E. Cascade 3:11
7:38 2594 S.E. Edgewater/S.E. Palomar 3:12
7:39 2596 N.E. Edgewater/S. Bishop 3:14
7:40 2597 N.E. Edgewater/N. Bishop 3:15
7:41 2598 4011 N. Edgewater 3:16
7:46 2599 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:00

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS: N. LaBelle, Nobles Rd., Ivan/Alex, Whidden, Rd., N.E. Raintree

Jewel Blocker

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

UES: N. LaBelle, YMCA, LMS, LHS Teacher Shuttle

BUS #: 192 BUS ROUTE #: 0026

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

First Run: LHS
Second Run: UES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LHS
6:35 2602 120 CR 78 W. 3:07
6:37 2604 Thigpen/Cook Avenue 3:08
6:39 2606 Whidden/Hedges 3:10
6:41 2608 1301 N. Bridge Street/Freedom Fellowship 3:11
6:43 2610 SR 29 N./Buser 3:13
6:48 2612 Broward/Oak 2:59
6:49 2614 Broward/Elm 2:58
6:50 2616 Broward/Calhoun 2:57
6:51 2618 Broward/Davis 2:56
6:53 2620 Bryan/Davis 3:02
6:54 2622 Bryan/Calhoun 3:01
7:00 2624 Eucaluptus/N. Sunflower 2:50
7:01 2626 Eucaluptus/S. Sunflower 2:49
7:03 2628 LaBelle High School 2:40

Second Run: UES
7:27 2638 Cowboy Way/Anvil Circle ****
7:34 2642 120 CR 78 W. 3:26
7:36 2644 Elizabeth/Bischel Street 3:27
7:38 2646 Kell Mill/Carter 3:29
7:40 2648 CR 78/Brittney Lane 3:31
7:42 2650 Comanche/Chickasaw (UES Zone Students) 3:33
7:45 2652 383 CR 78 3:35

Bus #246 2654 Country Oaks Elementary (UES Teacher Shuttle/YMCA - PM) 3:44
Bus #246 2656 LaBelle Middle School (UES Teachers Shuttle) 3:47
Bus #246 2658 LaBelle High School (UES Teacher Shuttle - PM Only) 4:00

7:50 2660 Upthegrove Elementary School 3:15

Third Run: Thurs. & Fri. PM ONLY

2664 Country Oaks Elementary School - LHS TA 2:05
2668 LaBelle Elementary School - LHS TA 2:15
2670 Florida Southwestern State College 2:20
2672 LaBelle High School 2:26

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LHS: North LaBelle, Broward/Bryan, Sunflower

Maria Rego

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

LHS: E. Lincoln, Elm/Bennett, Elm/Bryan

UES: A., F.,G. Roads, SR 29 S.

BUS #: 234 BUS ROUTE #: 0027
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LMS

Second Run: LHS
Third Run: UES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS
6:21 2702 E. Lincoln/Missouri 2:32
6:23 2704 Elm/Bennett 2:33
6:24 2706 Seminole/Clay 2:35
6:25 2708 Bryan/Davis 2:36
6:26 2710 Broward/Davis 2:44
6:27 2712 Broward/Clay 2:43
6:28 2714 Broward/Calhoun 2:42
6:29 2716 Broward/Elm 2:41
6:30 2718 Broward/Oak 2:40
6:31 2720 Bryan/Oak 2:39
6:32 2722 Bryan/Sabal Palm Ct. 2:38
6:33 2724 Bryan/Calhoun 2:37
6:40 2726 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Second Run: LHS
6:55 2730 E. Lincoln/Missouri 3:07
7:00 2732 Elm/Bennett 3:05
7:05 2734 Elm/Bryan 3:03
7:15 2736 LaBelle High School 2:52

Third Run: UES
7:22 2738 430 G Road 3:40
7:24 2740 245 G Road 3:41
7:26 2742 6535 SR 29 S./Rosario Drive 3:43
7:27 2744 SR 29 S./F Road 3:44
7:28 2746 5835 SR 29 S. 3:45
7:29 2748 5645 SR 29 S. 3:46
7:30 2750 5419 SR 29 S. 3:47
7:31 2752 SR 29 S./Sam's Lane 3:48
7:32 2754 SR 29 S./C Road 3:49
7:33 2756 4479 SR 29 S. 3:50
7:34 2758 4125 SR 29 S./Cavasos 3:51
7:35 2760 3969 SR 29 S. 3:52
7:35 2762 3859 SR 29 S. 3:53
**** 2764 335 A Road ****
7:38 2766 1225 A Road 3:33
7:40 2768 A Road/Vasquez Turnaround 3:34
**** 2770 660 A Road 3:31
7:42 2772 A Road/Dustin 3:30
7:44 2774 A Road/RCMA 3:29
7:55 2776 Upthegrove Elementary School 3:15

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS: E. Lincoln, Elm/Bennett, Seminole/Clay, Broward, Bryan

Robbie Smith

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

COES - North LaBelle

BUS #: 209 BUS ROUTE#: 0028

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LMS

Second Run: LHS
Third Run & Fourth Runs: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LMS

6:22 2802 LHS Bus Circle (AM Only) ****
6:27 2804 Collingswood/Tanglewood 2:29
6:29 2806 N.W. Eucalyptus/N. Detroit (AM Only) Bus #241
6:30 2808 N.W. Eucalyptus/Country Village (AM Only) Bus #241
6:32 2810 Detroit/Montana (AM) N.W. Eucalyptus/S. Detroit (PM Bus #241) Bus #241
6:36 2812 N.E. Eucalyptus/S.W. Edgewater 2:31
6:37 2814 N.E. Eucalyptus/S.E. Edgewater 2:32
6:39 2816 N.E. Eucalyptus/Rainbow 2:34
6:40 2818 N.E. Eucalyptus/Teak (AM Only) Bus #241
6:45 2820 LaBelle Middle School 2:17

Second Run: LHS

6:52 2824 Collingswood/Tanglewood (AM Only) Bus #235
6:54 2826 N.W. Eucalyptus/N. Detroit (AM Only) Bus #235
6:55 2828 N.W. Eucalyptus/Country Village 3:02
6:57 2830 Detroit/Montana (AM) N.W. Eucalyptus/S. Detroit (PM) 3:01
7:01 2832 N.E. Eucalyptus/S.W. Edgewater 2:58
7:02 2834 N.E. Eucalyptus/S.E. Edgewater 2:57
7:04 2836 N.E. Eucalyptus/Rainbow 2:56
7:05 2838 N.E. Eucalyptus/Teak 2:54
7:10 2840 LaBelle High School (COES Teacher Shuttle- PM Only) 2:40

Third Run: COES

7:17 2844 N.W. Raintree/Keystone (AM Only) Bus #217
7:18 2846 N.W. Raintree/Kumquat (AM Only) Bus #217
7:20 2848 Cedarwood/Mira Verde 3:15
7:30 2850 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:00

Fourth Run: COES
7:43 2854 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd./Edison 3:37
7:53 2856 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:20

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LMS/LHS - Port LaBelle

Curtis Kitchens

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

COES: 2nd Run: Sena, School Circle, Rainbow
COES: 3rd Run: E. Seminole, E. Lincoln, Daycares

BUS #: 212 BUS ROUTE #: 0029
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
First Run: LYDA

Second Run: COES
Third Run: COES

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

First Run: LYDA

6:14 2902 2380 Case Road 2:27
6:29 2906 Thigpen/Marion 2:12
6:32 2910 Nobles/Shawnee 2:15
**** 2914 Martin Luther King/Caloosahatchee ****
6:40 2918 Martin Luther King/Lincoln 2:00
6:42 2922 Cowboy Way/Lillian 1:58
6:43 2926 Cowboy Way/Citrus 1:57
6:44 2930 Cowboy Way/JC Lions 1:56
6:47 2934 Broward/Riverview ****
6:49 2938 Broward/Davis 1:50
6:50 2942 Bryan/Elm 1:51
6:51 2946 Elm/E. Seminole 1:47
6:52 2950 Seminole/Clay 1:48
6:57 2954 Eucaluptus/Rainbow 1:38
6:58 2960 Eucluptus/Sunflower 1:40
7:02 2964 S. Raintree/E. Somerset Drive (AM Only) Bus #246
7:06 2968 S. Raintree/ N. Carnation (AM Only) Bus #246
7:10 2972 Mira Verde (AM Only) Bus #246
7:18 2976 LaBelle Youth Development Academy 1:30

Second Run: COES
7:23 2978 E. Seminole/Sabal Palm Ct. 3:43
7:25 2980 E. Lincoln/Missouri 3:45
7:29 2982 Broward/Oak St. 3:47
7:30 2984 Broward/Hickory St. 3:48
7:36 2986 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:30

Third Run: COES
7:44 2988 W. Sunflower/S. Sena 3:15
7:46 2989 4012 Sunflower/N. Sena 3:16
7:47 2991 4035 School Circle 3:18
7:48 2993 School Circle/Teak 3:19
7:50 2995 Rainbow/Rainbow 3:21
7:51 2996 Rainbow/E. Rockaway 3:22
7:53 2997 Rainbow/W. Rockaway 3:24
8:00 2999 Country Oaks Elementary School 3:05

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: LYDA - STOPS/TIMES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Mrs. Sedivec

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: 238 BUS ROUTE #: 0030
DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:
Exceptional Student Education

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: SR 29 S., City Area, Pt. LaBelle

Mrs. Anita Loux Attendants: Mrs. Cabrera - Ms. Williams

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: 0227 BUS ROUTE #: 0031

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

Exceptional Student Education

A.M. P.M.
Bus Stop Location

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: North LaBelle, SR 80, City Area

Mrs. Denise Wright - Attendants: Mrs. R. Coronilla - Mrs. M. Deloach

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: V-796 BUS ROUTE #: 0032

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

Exceptional Student Education

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: Exceptional Student Education - LaBelle Area

Mrs. Berzaida Mendez Attendant: Ms. Julie Jeffords

8/17/2020



LABELLE AREA BUS SCHEDULE 20-21

BUS #: V-818 BUS ROUTE #: 0033

DRIVER:

NUMBER OF RUNS AND GRADE LEVELS SERVED:

Exceptional Student Education
Lee County Schools

A.M. P.M.
Departure Bus Stop Location Departure

Route Subject to Change

General Area Served: Exceptional Student Education - Ft. Myers Area

Mr. Keyrone Reid Attendant: Mrs. Sara Hinojosa

8/17/2020


	0010
	0011
	0011-2
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0014-2
	0015
	0015-2
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0022-2
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0025 \(2\)
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033

